DocuSign Envelope ID: 03B98F0D-0B22-4E46-8498-4A0EE27TEAQSE

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

September 26,2021
Weaver Development Company
DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johnny 910-978—0435
Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com
e-mailed to: johnny@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606—4696

e-mailed to: ¢cdb1971@email.com ;
RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis
Lot 75 Thomas Farms Subdivision, Spring Lake, NC
Project No.:21DDM-0925C

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site 9-25-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in gencral accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the tan gray silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on
the observations and test data the tan gray silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested
locations.

Sincerely,

David Miller, PE
DEM/21DDM-0925C
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 7ECATFAC-22B8-4F91-A3C3-3814F19D4C03

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919)422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

September 26,2021

Weaver Development Company

DBA: Weaver Homes

309 Wagoner Drive

Fayetteville, NC 28303

Johnny 910-978-0435

Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com

e-mailed to: johnnv@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606-4696

e-mailed to: ¢cdb1971(@gmail.com ;
RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis
Lot 77 Thomas Farms Subdivision, Spring Lake, NC
Project No.:21DDM-0925D

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site 9-25-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the tan gray silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on
the observations and test data the tan gray silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested

locations.
Sincerely,
David Miller, PE
DEM/21DDM-0925D
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DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

September 26,2021
Weaver Development Company

DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johnny 910-978-0435
Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com
e-mailed to: johnnv@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606—4696
e-mailed to: cdb1971(@gmail.com ;
RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis
Lot 74 Thomas Farms Subdivision, Spring Lake, NC
Project No.:21DDM-0925B

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site 9-25-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the tan gray silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on
the observations and test data the tan gray silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested
locations.

Sincerely,
David Miller, PE

DEM/21DDM-0925B
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